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CHAPTER 191-

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO OPEN A STATE ROAD AND TO
BUILD BRIDGES ON THE HAME, IN THE COUNTY OF CARVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION" 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars ($500) is hereby
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the
internal improvement fund, or out of the first (1st) which shall come
into the treasury belonging to said fund not otherwise appropriated,
to aid in opening and bridging a state road laid out by authority of an
act of the legislature, approved March fourth (4th), one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-two (1872), located between the village of Rock-
ford, in the county of Wright, and the village of Watertown, in the
county of Carver.

SEC. 2. The said sum appropriated as above, shall be expended
under the direction of the supervisors of the town of Watertown, Car-
ver county.

SEC. 3. The moneys hereby appropriated shall be paid to the treas-
urer of the town of Watertown, upon the warrant of the state
auditor, which shall be issued upon the application of the board of
supervisors of said town, with their certificate that said bridge is com-
pleted and open for travel.

SEC. 4: This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

. CHAPTER 192-

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION
OF A BRIDGE ACROSS BUFFALO CREEK, IN McLEOD COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of six hundred dollars ($600), or so much
thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money
in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement fund, or
out of the first (1st) moneys which shall come into treasury belonging
to said fund not already appropriated, for the purpose of assisting in
building a substantial bridge across Buffalo Creek, in McLeod county,
on the state road from Glencoe to Faxon, where said road crosses
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Buffalo Creek, via Glencoe, in said county, and be forever free from
toll.

SEC. 2. Said bridge shall be built under the directions of the county
commissioners of said county of McLeod and Capt. A. H. Reed, who
are hereby appointed commissioners on the part of the state for that
purpose.

SEC. 3. That the county commissioners of said county and Capt.
A. H. Reed, are hereby appointed a committee on the part of the state
to view said bridge when completed, to examine all vouchers, con-
tracts and accounts respecting its construction and the cost thereof,
and to make a report of such cost to the state auditor, and two (2) of
said committee may act in the premises.

SEC. 4. That upon the receipt of said report by the state auditor,
he shall, upon iha demand of said committee or any two (2) of them,
draw his order or orders on the state treasurer for the money belong-
ing to said fund for the cost of said bridge, as reported by said com-
mittee, not to exceed the sum of six hundred dollars ($600), and the
state treasurer shall pay over such money to said committee on such
order or orders to pay tlie cost of such bridge.

SEC. 5 This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 193-

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
LONG LAKE NEAR FRAZEE CITY IN THE COUNTY OF BECKER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of sis hundred and fifty dollars ($650.00),
or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same hereby is
appropriated out 'of any moneys in the state treasury, out of the
internal improvement fund, or put of the first moneys which shall
come into the treasury belonging to the said fund, not otherwise
appropriated, to construct a bridge across Long Lake, near Frazee City,
in the county of Becker, on the main county road between Frazee
City and Pelican Rapids.

SEC. 2. That said bridge shall be located and constructed under
the direction of th.e board of county commissioners of the said county
of Becker.

SEC. 3. That upon the completion of said bridge, said board of
county eoramissioneTS shall make official report thereof to the state


